CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

FINANCIAL GUARANTY AMOUNT

02/09/2017

Type of Estimate: SIA Procedure - C - w/F.G.

Project Description:

Project ID #: 658892, Ladera Dr. Corridor Improvements, Phase/Unit #: 1

Requested By: Ron Hensley - THE Group, Inc.

Approved estimate amount: $315,679.09
Contingency Amount:  20.00% $63,135.82
Subtotal: $378,814.91
NMGRT 7.3125% $27,700.84
Subtotal: $406,515.75
RO Bex 22 Engineering Fee 6.60% $26,830.04
Testing Fee 10.40% $42,277.64
Albuquerque Subotal: $475,623.43
FINANCIAL GUARANTY RATE 1.25
. Retainage Amount: $.00
e Meieo 7L OTAL FINANCIAL GUARANTY REQUIRED $594,520.29
www.cabqgov APPROVAL: DATE:
02-01~17
Notes: e estimate covers St. Joseph's Drive infrastructure (DRB#100032).
DMD requested a total of 17% contingency for inspection, testing and

engineering.

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



